
2026 TERM 

LEGISLATOR EMAIL ADDRESSES 
Below are e-mail addresses for the current legislators that they or Board staff will access on a regular 
basis. Between meetings, aside from the regular Board mailings, there may be occasions where messages 
need to be relayed with attached information.  This will allow legislators to directly receive and send 
email.                           DISTRICT # NAME AND ADDRESSES 

R-1st  Keith Schiebel   kscheibel@oneidacountyny.gov  kschiebel@tds.net  
R-2nd Colin Idzi   cidzi@oneidacountyny.gov  colinidzi@yahoo.com  
R-3rd Norman Leach   nleach@oneidacountyny.gov  nleach@ocgov.net 
R-4th Cynthia Rogers-Witt  crogers-witt@oneidacounntyny.gov  sambusmom@aol.com 
R-5th Michael B. Waterman  mwaterman@oneidacountyny.gov 
R-6th  Steven Boucher   sboucher@oneidacountyny.gov  boucher65@aol.com 
R-7th Stewart Rood   srood1@oneidaountyny.gov 
R-8th Victoria Celia   vcelia@oneidacountyny.gov   
R-9th David Buck   dbuck@oneidacountyny.gov  Davebuck66@aol.com 
R-10th George Joseph   gjosepg@oneidacountyny.gov  nrthstr40@aol.com 
R-11th Robert Koenig   rkoenig@oneidacountyny.gov  bobkoenig3@aol.com 
R-12th Ken White   kwhite@oneidacountyny.gov            kwhite812.kw@gmail.com 
R-13th Christopher L. Newton  cnewton@oneidacountyny.gov       devereux20@roadrunner.com 
D14th Chad Davis   advantageabs@aol.com             ckdavis@roadrunner.com 
D-15th Maria Pezzolanella-McNiel mmcniel@oneidacountyny.gov  mgpmcniel@gmail.com 
R-16th Mary Austin Pratt   mpratt@oneidacountyny.gov  prattmarya@gmail.com 
R-17th Stephen DiMaggio  sdimaggio@oneidacountyny.gov          steve.dimaggio@icloud.com 
R-18th Joseph Furgol   jfurgol@oneidacountyny.gov  jfurgie27@aol.com 
D-19th Timothy Julian   tjulian@oneidacountyny.gov              mayorjulian@yahoo.com  
D-20th Evon M. Ervin   eervin@oneidacountyny.gov  pecan17@hotmail.com 
R-21st Lori Wasburn   lwashburn@oneidacountyny.gov    
D-22nd Kelly Mercurio Bianco  kbianco@oneidacountyny.gov   
D-23rd Anthony C. Leone Jr.  aleone@oneidacountyny.gov           TonyL501426@gmail.com 
 
  

Mary Austin Pratt 
Chairwoman of the Board   315-798-5900 

 
Mikale Billard   mbillard@oneidacountyny.gov  315-798-5404  
Clerk of the Board 
Judi Smith    jasmith@oneidacountyny.gov  315-798-5902  
Deputy Clerk of the Board  
Jennifer Scoones    jscoones@oneidacountyny.gov  315-798-5900    
Secretary to the Board 
Daniel Guzewich   dguzewich@oneidacountyny.gov 315-798-5535  
Majority Analyst  
Mary MacEnroe   mgmacenroe@oneidacountyny.gov 315-798-5049 
Minority Analyst  
Dennis Brenon    dbrennon@oneidacountyny.gov  315-798-5688  
Director of Worker’s Compensation   
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